SOUTH CENTRAL COAST REGIONAL CONSORTIUM

ADDENDUM TO THE MASTER AGREEMENT Regional Collaboration and Coordination Grant

Economic and Workforce Development (EWD) Funds

SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT AND San Luis Obispo County Community College District Allan Hancock Joint Community College District Santa Barbara Community College District Ventura County Community College District Santa Clarita Community College District Antelope Valley Community College District

January 1, 2022 – June 30, 2024

NO COST EXTENSION ADDENDUM

End Date Amended to: June 30, 2024

1. RECITALS

Addendum to the Master Agreement is entered into between Santa Barbara Community College District as Fiscal Agent and the above-named community college districts as subcontractors regarding Economic and Workforce Development (EWD) Funding to support employer engagement.

2. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

The period of performance under this Addendum shall expire on June 30, 2024.

3. AWARD AMOUNT

This is a not cost extension to the period of performance.

NOW, THEREFORE, by the signatures of each Party's authorized representative below, the Parties agree to the no cost extension to the grant term set forth in this Addendum, which terms and conditions, upon such signatures, shall be incorporated into and become a part of the Master Agreement between the Santa Barbara Community College District and the community college districts listed above and binding upon the Parties without any further action by the Parties.

SOUTH CENTRAL COAST REGIONAL CONSORTIUM ADDENDUM TO THE MASTER AGREEMENT ECONOMIC AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT (EWD) FUNDS

SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT AND
San Luis Obispo County Community College District
Allan Hancock Joint Community College District
Santa Barbara Community College District
Ventura County Community College District
Santa Clarita Community College District
Antelope Valley Community College District

January 1, 2022 - June 30, 2024

Santa Barbara Community College District

Brian Fahnestock
Interim Vice President, Business Services
Date:
SBCC Board Approval Date:
Community College District
Authorized Representative [Name] [Title]
 Date